SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19033/2012

Petitioner(s) JAMIA MASJID

VERSUS

K.V.RUDRAPPA (D) TH.LRS AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Ms Srishti Singh, Adv. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1/1 to

1/3 represented through the ld. counsel, Mr Balaji

Srinivasan has already come on record.

Respondent nos. 3/1,3/3 and 4 to 6 are granted six

weeks time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

Similarly, remaining respondent Nos.2/1,2/2/1 to 2/2/4,2/4/2-1 to 2/4/4-4, 3/2/1 to 3/2/4 and 3/4/2-1 to 3/4/2-4 are granted six weeks time for filing counter

affidavit subject to service of complete set of pleadings in two weeks time of which necessary proof be filed on record.

List again on 10.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hј